

## Gordon McKernan Injury Attorneys Launches Second Annual Billboard Design Competition to Inspire Local Creativity

Gordon McKernan has launched the 2024 Billboard Design Competition, inviting Louisiana artists of all ages to showcase their creativity.

LA, UNITED STATES, August 12, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Louisiana personal injury law firm

## ٢٢

...seeing the incredible creativity from our community last year was inspiring. We're thrilled to offer this opportunity again and look forward to seeing this year's designs." *Gordon McKernan*  Gordon McKernan Injury Attorneys has launched the <u>2024</u> <u>Billboard Design Competition</u>. After receiving more than 700 design submissions in <u>last year's inaugural</u> <u>competition</u>, the firm is excited to invite the community once again to participate in this creative and engaging competition.

The competition starts on Monday, August 12, and ends on Sunday, September 8, at 11:59 p.m. Artists of all ages are encouraged to submit their billboard designs. Participants can register and submit their entries at the <u>official</u>

## registration page.

"This competition has been a long-standing goal, and seeing the incredible creativity from our community last year was inspiring," Gordon McKernan said. "We're thrilled to offer this opportunity again and look forward to seeing this year's designs."

Participants can win prizes valued up to \$2,000, with selected designs potentially featured on an official billboard, subject to necessary approvals and compliance. The competition will culminate with the selection of three adult winners and three child winners. The community will be invited to vote on their favorite designs to help determine the first-, second- and third-place winners in the adult category.

Gordon McKernan Injury Attorneys has offices in Alexandria, Baton Rouge, Denham Springs, Gonzales, Hammond, Lafayette, Lake Charles, Monroe, Shreveport and Zachary. For questions and inquiries, call (225) 888-8888 or visit the website for more information.

Emily Gaffney email us here Gordon McKernan Injury Attorneys +1 225-228-2910



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/734918138

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.